Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Troy Davie / Vinson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 50hn Glenn Raymond Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1419 Eastwood Drive
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name	city: Stide 11
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>LOUISIGN a</u> Country: <u>USA</u> <u>Zip: 70458</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) $D396,929$	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John Raymond	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1419 Eastwood Vrive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: S/5-de//	8. Payment Information
State: 4 zip: 70458	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 48/6 Expiration Date 04/05
Phone Number: (985) 781-2-676 Fax Number: (985) 661-1899	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Pastor John raymond Och	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Tolan Raymon	12-20-04
John Raymond Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
/ Name of Person Signing	at) should be faved to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER OF PATENT

Inventor: Troy Daniel Vinson Patent No.: D396,929

WHEREAS, I, Troy Daniel Vinson ("Assignor") of South Beloit, Illinois have invented certain intellectual property as described in the U.S. patent application number 072476 being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by a valid and uncompromised Patent No. D396,929, namely the ornamental design for a cross, as shown and described filed June 18, 1997; and granted August 11, 1998;

WHEREAS I ASSERT that this patent is owned solely by me without any part or percentage belonging or being controlled by any other person or entity having any claim, lien or litigation encumbrances against it and that it is a valid, novel and uncompromised U.S. Patent having been properly applied for under any and all qualifications, restrictions, and requirements of the U.S. Patent Office including the full Examination Process, a complete Description Document and an authentic prior-art patentability search prior to application and approval of afore mentioned patent;

WHEREAS, John Glenn Raymond doing business as "Disciple's Cross™" having offices at 1365 Englewood Drive, Slidell, Louisiana 70458 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the total sum of twelve thousand five hundred dollars (\$12,500) in valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and to be paid by the following schedule: \$2,500 to be paid in the month of September, 2004; plus \$2,500 to be paid in the month of October, 2004; plus \$2,500 to be paid in the month of November, 2004; plus \$2,500 to be paid in the month of December, 2004; plus \$2,500 to be paid in the month of January, 2005 for a total sum of \$12,500;

I HEREBY IRREVOCABLY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and related inventions also with Internet domain names such as www.tribecrosses.com, vendor contact information, retail outlet contact information, trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property related to the afore mentioned patent without exception throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee including related rights heretofore or hereafter filed including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof.

I AFFIRM AND COVENANT that I will not compete in any way with Assignee through marketing, promoting or representing the intellectual property covered by the afore mentioned patent or hinder by any means nor at any time the Assignee from executing the full rights to any and all designs protected by the afore mentioned patent, nor will I attempt or encourage any redesign of, nor variation around, the prior-art either by myself or anyone with which I am associated in any way.

I REPRESENT TO THE ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment; including, but not limited to, any copyrights, trademarks, intellectual property agreements, Internet domain names, websites and marketing efforts.

> PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0130

I REPRESENT TO THE ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate that any and all information concerning the afore mentioned patent is now considered strictly confidential and proprietary only to the Assignee and will not in any way be divulged or disclosed by myself or anyone or any entity with which I am associated to any other party other than at the direct request of the Assignee its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate.

I AUTHORIZE THE ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and to file this Assignment of Patent Agreement with the U.S. Patent Office.

I AUTHORIZE THE ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, take any legal action they deem necessary to protect their interests in this patent for any past, present or future infringements.

I, MY EXECUTORS OR ADMINISTRATORS, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Notary Public, personally before mè personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public (SEAL)

Witness my hand and official seal this

Signature of ASSIGNOR

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ANGELA S. BAKER
Notary Public. State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10/12/04

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER PATENT

I, John Glenn Raymond, doing business as Disciple's Cross™, with respect to an invention and inventions described in an application for Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, patent application number 072476 being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Patent No. D396,929, hereby accept, under the previously agreed upon conditions within this Assignment, the full and complete assignment of all rights, title, and interest in, and to, that invention, all know-how represented by that invention, and any past, present, or future rights of patent with respect to the invention and inventions covered under the Patent No. D396,929.

Signature of ASSIGNEE

STATE OF Louisiana

PARISH OF St. Tamman

On Scot. 20,2004 before me Rhanda L. Retersen Notary Public, personally appeared John G. Raymond personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal this <u>20</u> day of <u>september</u>, 2004.

Notary Public (SEAL) honda L. Ritusen

Rhonda L. Petersen 60585 **Notary Public** Commissioned for life

> PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 12/20/2004